2015 Annual Information Sessions (April 6 - April 24, 2015)

e Separate sessions will be held for the Non-Medicare & Medicare groups

e Format of Sessions:

0 Begin with 15-20 minute presentation from Health Benefits staff

0 Remaining 45-60 minutes for Q&A. Carriers will be available to answer member specific questions.

Active Employee & Non-Medicare Retiree Sessions:

Date

Time

Location

Monday, April 6"

1:30pm —3:00pm

Franklin Park

William J Devine Golf Course
1 Circuit Drive

Dorchester, MA 02121

Thursday, April ot

11:30am-1:00pm
2:30pm —4:00 pm

400 Frontage Road
Boston, MA 02118

Friday, April 10"

11:30am — 1:00pm

Florian Hall
55 Hallet Street
Dorchester Center, MA 02124

Monday, April 13"

2:30pm —4:00pm

Boston City Hall
Piemonte Room (5th Floor)
Boston, MA 02201

Tuesday, April 14™

10:30am —12:00pm

Boston Police Department
1 Schroeder Plaza
Boston, MA 02120

Wednesday, April 15"

2:00pm — 3:30pm

Boston Water & Sewer Commission
980 Harrison Ave.
Roxbury, MA 02119

Thursday, April 16™

6:30pm - 8:00pm

Boston Teachers Union
180 Mt. Vernon St.
Boston, MA 02125

Friday, April 17"

12:30pm —2:00pm

BCYF
1483 Tremont St
Boston, MA

Tuesday, April 21%

10:30am —12:00pm
2:30pm —4:00pm

1010 Mass Ave, Hayes Room 2" Floor
Boston, MA 02118

Wednesday, April 22™

6:00pm —7:30pm

Leahy Holloran Community Center
1 Worrell Street
Dorchester, MA 02122

Friday, April 24"

2:00pm —3:30pm

Copley Library
Commonwealth Salon Room
700 Boylston Street

Boston, MA 02116

Medicare Retiree Sessions:

Date

Time

Location

Wednesday, April g

9:30am —11:00am

Boston City Hall
Piemonte Room (5th Floor)
Boston, MA 02201

Wednesday, April 15"

10:30am — 12:00pm

Florian Hall
55 Hallet Street
Dorchester Center, MA 02124

Thursday, April 23™

9:30am —11:00am

Boston Teachers Union
180 Mt. Vernon St.
Boston, MA 02125




